¥

A/D{J, G/rdﬁn?L #/
Contract0/ 70718

City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document
The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of
CONTRACTS during the processing period.
INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your
department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section
and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.
Initials Date Inifials | Date
Community Development % 5// / / A
City Campiroller 5/)5/ Lo N 2 /P4 5)5/2:'9 Y
Law f/ f/ (;“J il b /'R
CATO N7 e . 599020
Miayor D ey Y 7,1l (6
City Comptroller v J M_ 5. [, b
Community Development

Vendor No.: 19204  Contract No.: 20190718 Contract Date: 5/14/2019
Contract Amt.: $3,£_187.50 Issue Date: 5/1/2020 Renewal Date:
neh )
Appropriation Codel: 26451815-530105-64516
Appropriation Code2:
Appropriation Code3:
Appropriation Code4:
Description of Funding Source: CDBG-NDR
Bid No.: Requisition No.: 19016421 PO No.: 19014390
Vendor Name: Deborah A. Caraballo
Contract Type: Amendment #1
Contract Purpose: Increase in funding for 50 Dexter St Project

Originating Dept.: Nigel Greaves/Office of Housing

Expiration Date: Amendment Date: Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[] New [JRenewal [X] Amendment 4 | [ ] Extension




AMENDMENT TO HEALTHY HOMES REHABILITATION
PROGRAM AGREEMENT (CONTRACT #20190718)

AGREEMENT, made the E day of Mcw , M by and between Deborah A.
Caraballo with an address of 50 Dexter Strekt, Springfield, Massachusetts (hereinafter
referred to as the “Borrower™) and the City of Springfield, through its Office of Housing,
with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) regarding the
rehabilitation of the property at 50 Dexter Street, Springfield, Massachusetts.

WHEREAS, the City and the Borrower wish to amend the rehabilitation amount within the
existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that their Agreement shall be amended as
follows:

1. Increasing the original contract amount of $70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand,
Seven Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars) to an amended total of

$74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100
Dollars).

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Borrower and the City have executed this Amendment on

this [ day of (Vleqy 3020

BORROWERS: CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
Deborah A. Caraballo Office of Housiné/ V
Y 2481815520105 -Liksils # B3, 50(e4)
Approved as to Appropriation: Approved as to Form: -
N e ¢ O
Ry (? 97 [R0AD
ffice of Comptroller Law Department
APPROVED: APPROVED:

Ve s [ g/\/gw

Chief Aﬂminjstrafive & Financial Officer W . Sarno, /yayor




Healthy Homes Rehab
Amended Project Budget

Homeowner/Borrower: Deborah Caraballo

Project Address: 50 Dexter Street

Cost Description Project Budget
Repair/Rehab 5 57,444.00
Lead Abatement S 12,255.00
Contractor responsibility (failed visual) S (240.00)
Lead Abatement Contractor L 69,459.00
Legal Fees s 700.00
Initial Lead Paint inspection S 2,882.50
Lead Paint Re-inspection S 1,090.00
Mortgage amendment filing fee S 105.00
Total S 74,236.50




MORTGAGE AMENDMENT #1
Contract # 20190718

AGREEMENT, made as of the 23% day of ﬂ/’afu , 2020) by and between Deborah
A. Caraballo, hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor” bf 50 Dexter Street, Springfield, Hampden
County, Massachusetts, and the City of Springfield, a municipal corporation within the County
of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, acting by and through its Office of Housing, with
the approval of its Mayor, hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgagee”.

WHEREAS an existing Mortgage, dated May 14, 2019, granting a security interest in the
property known as 50 Dexter Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, is recorded at the
Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 22672, Page 559. Said Mortgage expressly

states an indebtedness in the principal amount of $70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven
Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have since amended the Promissory Note {See
Schedule A) referred to above by increasing the amount borrowed to a total amount of $74,236.50
(Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee seeks further security in the property to reflect total amount loaned
to the Mortgagor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mortgagor hereto agree that the total indebtedness evidenced hereby
15 $74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

All other terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage instrument dated May 14, 2019,

recorded May 20, 2019 in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 22672, Page 559
remain the same and are incorporated herein by reference. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this Agreement on

this (% dayof w}/ L2020
) MO s
Witness (/ Deborah A. Caraballo

Mortgagor

D AN
<

[Remainder bf page intentionally blank; Notary appears on following page.]




COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
HAMPDEN, SS.

Onthis {97 dayof /1A 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Deborah A. Caraballo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was > f~u/d f (LY , 1o be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding or attached éooument, and acknowledgedito me that he signed it voluntarily for its
stated purpose. ' (

©. MICHAEL J. CASS :
0@ cou Notary Pubilic [\\ —
MONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS tary i E )
U My Commission Expires 11\\/-[1(; Co Pub.lslsi’on Expiresk

November 27, 2020
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

Onthis {*7 day of M 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Rebert £ De/Myst's T prpved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was fersonal knav\)ée %2, ,to be the person whose name is signed on

the preceding or attached document, and ackhowledg e that he signed it voluntarily for its
stated purpose.

.

MICHAEL J. CASS

Notary Public Notary Pubhc\)
COMMONWEALTH COF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission EXpiICSI
My Commission Explres
YN 7 " November 27, 2020




SCHEDULE A - PROMISSORY NOTE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is

executed as of the [ day of  Vlwy , 2024, by and between THE CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD, (the "City"), and DEB ORAH A. CARABALLO, (the "Borrower™).

RECITALS

A. The Borrowers executed a Promissory Note payable to the City as of May 14,
2019 (the "Note").

B. The City supported additional expenses during the repair of the Borrower’s
home, including costs related to lead based paint inspections.

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers and the City hereby agree as follows:

L The February 28, 2019 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of
§70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

2. Due to the extra costs incurred inspecting and repairing the Borrower’s home
(50 Dexter Street), the parties agree to increase the original principal amount of the Note to
$74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

3. This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed
for record in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds.

4. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated
May 14, 2019 remain unchanged.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signatures appear on the Jollowing page.]




[ f‘~1
On thlS . dayof
f)eborah A. Caraball proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Promissory Note to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

BORROWER: Deborah A. Caraballo

I

=

i
Deborah A. Caraballo

By:

LENDER: City of Springfield

£pp. @e@r

City of Springfield/

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

» 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the

, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,

My Commission Expires
November 27, 2020

and acknowledged that he signed it olun tarily for its stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same as his free act and deed.
. Q/ \

MICHAEL J. CASS ' NotaryPubhc
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Co ssion Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

D

HAMPDEN, S8
. - . .

On this {, © " day of » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the
above-named o ort Deﬂ@ul\t , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
Personal Enewl! el q 2 to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,
and acknowledged that he's signed it vifuntarily forfits\stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the.
same as his free act and deed,

ICHAEL J. CASS

Notary Public Notary\R hc
OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
November 27, 2020




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE
(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is

executed as of the fgb day of Vlay ,2020, by and between THE CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD, (the "City"), and DEBORAH A. CARABALLO, (the "Borrower")

RECITALS

A. The Borrowers executed a Promissory Note payable to the City as of May 14,
2019 (the "Note").

B. The City supported additional expenses during the repair of the Borrower’s
home, including costs related to lead based paint inspections.

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers and the City hereby agree as follows:

L. The February 28, 2019 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of
$70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

2. Due to the extra costs incurred inspecting and repairing the Borrower’s home
(50 Dexter Street), the parties agree to increase the original principal amount of the Note to
$74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

3. This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed
for record in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds.

4. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated
May 14, 2019 remain unchanged.

{Remainder of page intentionally blank; signatures appear on the JSollowing page.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Promissory Note to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

BORROWER: Deborah A. Caraballo

By: /i_; ﬁ

Deborah A. Caraballo

LENDER: City of Springfield

o LY

City of Springflegd’ L/

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, 88

Cn this{_gi‘ day of » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the

ove-named feborah A. Carabgllo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

A&y aa , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,
r

and acknowledged that he signed if\voluntarily for its stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.

Notary Pubfic 4 L} A
@/ COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Notary Pébhcr .. .
] My Commission Expires My Comumission Expires:

November 27, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

+ » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
_persinal fass (.’,d/ﬁ}/ _ 1, to bk the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,

and acknowledged that heQigned it voluntatily for its ffted purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed,

a

MICHAEL J. CASS

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH QF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires

Novemba: 27, 2020
X _J?WM%WWW

Notary PuMc




MORTGAGE AMENDMENT #1
Contract # 20190718

AGREEMENT, made as of the ( st day of JJ IQZ , 2020 by and between Deborah
A. Caraballo, hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor” of 50 Dexter Street, Springfield, Hampden

County, Massachusetts, and the City of Springfield, a municipal corporation within the County
of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, acting by and through its Office of Housing, with
the approval of its Mayor, hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgagee”.

WHEREAS an existing Mortgage, dated May 14, 2019, granting a security interest in the
property known as S0 Dexter Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, is recorded at the
Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 22672, Page 559. Said Mortgage expressly

states an indebtedness in the principal amount of $70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven
Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have since amended the Promissory Note (See
Schedule A) referred to above by increasing the amount borrowed to a total amount of $74,236.50
(Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee seeks further security in the property to reflect total amount loaned
to the Mortgagor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mortgagor hereto agree that the total indebtedness evidenced hereby
is $74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

All other terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage instrument dated May 14, 2019,
recorded May 20, 2019 in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 22672, Page 559

remain the same and are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this Agreement on

this [ﬁ’ day of a/},/ ,209.0-.
Witness (/ Deborah A. Caraballo
Mortgagor

Wit@s ! L’ ﬁfé}é)@ !

[Remainder bf page intentionally blank; Notary appears on following page.]




COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

Onthis [ 7" day of /1 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Deborah A. Caraballo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was > | (asn , to be the person whose name is signed on

the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged\to me that he signed it voluntarily for its

;tated purpose.
Notary Public, 5\(
My Commission Expire

[N MICHAEL J. CASS
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires

November 27, 2020

HAMPDEN, SS.

Onthis (7" day of MM 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Rebert .1} Mysi<sJT; prpved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was fersonal knuw ' 9e, ,tobe the person whose name is signed on

the preceding or attached document, and ac owledg e that he signed it voluntarily for its
stated purpose.
r

MICHAEL J. CASS

Notary Public Nota.ry Pubhc

WCOMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My COIT]II'[ISSIOI’I Explres

My Commission Expires
November 27, 2020




SCHEDULE A — PROMISSORY NOTE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is

executed as of the [ of day of MM; , 2024, by and between THE CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD, (the "City"), and DEBORAH A. CARABALLO, (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

A. The Borrowers executed a Promissory Note payable to the City as of May 14,
2019 (the "Note").

B. The City supported additional expenses during the repair of the Borrower’s
home, including costs related to lead based paint inspections.

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers and the City hereby agree as follows:

1. The February 28, 2019 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of
$70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

2. Due to the extra costs incurred inspecting and repairing the Borrower’s home
(50 Dexter Street), the parties agree to increase the original principal amount of the Note to
$74,236.50 (Seventy-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dollars).

3. This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed
for record in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds.

4, All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated
May 14,2019 remain unchanged.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signatures appear on the following page.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Promissory Note to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

BORROWER: Deborah A. Caraballo

Debgrah A. Caraballo

LENDER: City of Springfield

200 @Qr

City of Sprmgﬁeld(/

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS
A M
On this day of 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the

sqve-named Beborah A. Caraballp, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

{Lm? s C;M 4. to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,
and ackoowledged that he signed it Yoluntarily for its stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.

. 9/ \ -

MICHAEL J. CASS NotaryPubhc

Notary Public
@/ COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My CO ssion EXP}IBS
My Commission Expires

November 27, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHIFSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this [ 7 day of » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the
above-named KoborT DQ.MUJIE , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
forgenal Enewt LCI q Z to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,

and acknowledged that he's signed it vQluntarily for(its\gtated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.
- A
N MICHAEL J. CASS

1 Notary Public Notary\Ru!bhc
{ COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
( My Commission Expires

November 27, 2020




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE
(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is

executed as of the {gz(: day of Maxm , 2020, by and between THE CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD, (the "City"), and DEBbRAH A. CARABALLO, (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

A. The Borrowers executed a Promissory Note payable to the City as of May 14,
2019 (the "Note").

B. The City supported additional expenses during the repair of the Borrower’s
home, including costs related to lead based paint inspections.

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrowers and the City hereby agree as follows: '

1. The February 28, 2019 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of
$70,749.00 (Seventy Thousand, Seven Hundred, Forty-Nine & 00/100 Dollars).

2. Due to the extra costs incurred inspecting and repairing the Borrower’s home
(50 Dexter Street), the parties agree to increase the original principal amount of the Note to
$74,236.50 (Seventy~F0ur_ Thousand, Twoe Hundred Thirty-Six and 50/100 Dellars).

3. This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed
for record in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds.

4. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated
May 14, 2019 remain unchanged.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signatures appear on the Jollowing page.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Promissory Note to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

BORROWER: Deborah A. Caraballo

Deborah A. Caraballo

LENDER: City of Springfield

£p0. @9/

City of SprmgﬁeldL/

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS
On this f day of N » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the
\—-ab ve-named eborah A. Caraballp, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
Ny \» to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,

and acknowledged that he signed it Ynjﬂy for its stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same as his free act and deed,
\&9 /\

& MICHAEL J. CASS | Notary Public

' Notary Public mmdssi -
: ﬁ’ COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Co 185100 Explres.
: My Commission Expires

Novmber 27, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, 53
. 1S M . .
On this | © day of » 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the
above-named £ohert DCM ShE , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
fereongl Ener! -LC’ L to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document,

and acknowledged that heumgned it vojuntarily forfits'\stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.
- :
MICHAEL J. CASS

Notary Public Notary\Bui)hc
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS \
My Commission Expires

Novemnber 27, 2020






